

1-17.03

| Form PTO-1595 | |
|--|---|
| (Rev. 03/01) | TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings | V V V |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| The Step Company | Name: Bollinger Industries, L.P. |
| F J | Internal Address: |
| | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment Merger | Street Address: |
| Security Agreement | |
| XX Other Corrective Notice of | 602 Fountain Parkway |
| License Agreement to | Grand Prairie City:State: TX Zip:75050 |
| correct patent number Execution Date: 11/11/98 | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 💥 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| | lication, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | Des. 330,057 |
| | attached? Types XX No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Name: Geoffrey A. Mantooth | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 |
| | ŭ Enclosed |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Decker, Jones, McMackin, | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| McClane, Hall & Bates | 9 Donosit account sumb su |
| Street Address: Burnett Plaza | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Street Address | 23-2770 |
| 801 Cherry Street, Suite 2000 | |
| City: Fort WorthState: TX zip: 76102 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. | nnrormation is true and correct and any attached copy |
| Geoffrey A. Mantooth | 01/17/2002 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| Total number of pages including co | ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/12/2002 AAHMED1 00000158 330057

01 FC:581

40.00

PATENT REEL: 012551 FRAME: 0712

NOTICE OF LICENSE AGREEMENT

This Notice is made on this 11th day of November, 1998, in acknowledgement of the License Agreement made and entered into on October 15, 1998, by and between The Step Company, a Georgia corporation, and Bollinger Industries, L.P., a Texas limited partnership.

In said License Agreement, The Step Company licenses U.S. Patents 5,158,512, 5,318,489 and Des. 330,057, to Bollinger Industries, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Notice to be effective as of the day and year first above written.

By:

The Step Company

Bollinger Industries, L.P.

rinted Name:

Printed Name; _

RECORDED: 01/17/2002

****_{2} .

Glenn D. Bollinger CEO of Bollinger Operating Corp., its general partner

> PATENT REEL: 012551 FRAME: 0713